DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$643.50 Rec:\$20.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2017-900295

\$663.50 Pgs=7

ETRCO

06/20/2017 01:53 PM

APN#: 1419-26-110-003

RPTT:

RPTT: \$643.50

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 088959-WLD When Recorded Mail To: Western Exchange Services as Ol for David B. Davis and Sharon Lynn Davis, Trustees of the Davis Family Trust, dated May 4, 1992, as amended P.O. BOX 706 Genoa, NV 89411

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Title

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This document executed in counter-part

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Reynaldo A. Rangel, Surviving Trustee of The Revocable Living Trust of Reynaldo A. Rangel and Virginia S. Rangel dated October 31, 2007, as to an undivided 1/2 interest and Charles Dunn and Betty Dunn, Trustees of the Charles Dunn and Betty Dunn Joint Living Trust dated November 21, 2007, as to an undivided 1/4 interest, and Robert A. Dunn, a single man, as to an undivided 1/4 interest as tenants in common

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

David B. Davis and Sharon Lynn Davis, Trustees of the Davis Family Trust, dated May 4, 1992, as amended

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Genoa, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 36 in Block D of as shown on the Final Subdivision Map and Planned Development PD 00-16 for MOUNTAIN MEADOW ESTATES PHASE 1, recorded on March 6, 2002, in the office of the County Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada as Document No. 536360, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 06/12/2017

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

The Revocable Living Trust of Reynaldo A. Rangel and Virginia S. Rangel By: Reynaldo A. Rangel, Surviving Trustee The Charles Dunn and Betty Dunn Joint Living Trust A notary public or other officer completing Robert A. Dunn this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE OF COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on JOSEPH CONTRERAS COMM. #2165970 Notary Public - California 🖺 LOS ANGELES COUNTY 4 My Comm. Exp. Sep. 26, 2020 (

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

By: Reynaldo A. Rangel, Survivin	o Truc	ee			
Dy. 100/1000 11. rungoi, outvivui	5 1143			/-	
			<		
The Charles Dunn and Betty Dunn	Joint	Living Tr	ust		
				The state of the s	
By: Charles Dunn, Trustee				_ `	\ .
D. D. d. D.	_/				1
By: Betty Dunn, Trustee				1	
	1	1)	
	- 1		V.		
1 , 2 1				/	
phot dilla		- \	V Y		
Robert A. Dunn	The state of the s				
	Name of the last	1	1	_ \	W.
	The same of	. \			The Park of the Pa
		1	/	1	
STATE OF	_	/	\		\ //
			1	} ss	
COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged	before	me on			
		$-\!$			
Ву			_		
		-	*		
Le attache Notary Public	0 1	910.	A. A. S		
The attacked	,X (WHI	MIN		
					
Notary Public	<i></i>	1/1/10	. بال	<i>]</i>	L

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California) County of Los Angeles)	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
On June 14, 2011 before me, Mich	
personally appeared Robert A Dunn	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acte	dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s).
of	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.
Commission # 2111277 Notary Public - California	gnature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
ОРТІС	
Though this section is optional, completing this in fraudulent reattachment of this fo	
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Growt Veed	
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Oπicer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2 The Revocable Living Trust of Reynaldo A. Rangel and Virginia S. Rangel The Charles Dunn and Betty Dunn Joint Living Trust By: Charles Dunn, Trustee By: Betty Dunn, Trustee Robert A. Dunn }ss - See Affacked. STATE OF COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on Ву

Notary Public

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the he truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California) County of) On / Let before me,	Melanic C. Tanala Votary Jub
personally appeared <u>levynoldo</u> A.	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer (III) Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), executed the instrument.
MELANIE C. TANAKA Commission # 2040996 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2017 Place Notary Seal Above	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this	rional information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Document Date:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1419-26-110-003					\ \	
2.	Type of Property: a) ☑ Vacant Land	Vacant Landb) ☐ Single Fam. Res.Condo/Twnhsed) ☐ 2-4 Plex		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY DOCUMENT/INSTRUMENT #: BOOK PAGE			
	c) Condo/Twnhse				GE		
	e) Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF RE	CORDING:			
	g) Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOIES:				
	i) 🗌 Other						
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of P	roperty:	\$165,000.	00			
,	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure				1		
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$165,000.	00			
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$643.50				
	• •				/		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:						
		ption per NRS 375.090,	Section	\/ /			
	 Explain Reason for 	Exemption:					
_			/				
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred: 100 %					
	375.110, that the informatio supported by documentation parties agree that disallowar result in a penalty of 10% of	if called upon to substance of any claimed exemple the tax due plus interest	ntiate the infor ption, or other t at 1% per mo	mation provide determination on the contraction of	ded hereir n of additi	a. Furthermore, the tonal tax due, may	
	suant to NRS 375.030, the I	Buyer and Seller shall b	e jointly and	severally lial	ole for any	y additional amount	
owe Sind	nature Charles J. L	Jun-	_Capacity	manda 1	Man	to	
Sign.	nature Republic (le l	_Capacity Capacity	owner!	VION ?	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / 	
Pigi	fature personal for		_capacity _		NO LINAY		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)	ORMATION	BUYER (C	RANTEE) II E D)	NFORMA	TION	
Prir		el, Surviving Trustee of	Print Name:	David B. Da	vis and Sh	aron Lynn Davis,	
Nan		ing Trust of Reynaldo				Family Trust, dated	
		inia S. Rangel dated		May 4, 1992	2, as amend	ded	
١.	October 31, 2007, e	et al					
7%	lress: 4733 Towers	_//	Address:	P.O. BOX 7	06		
City			City:	Genoa	F7!	89411	
Stat	e: <u>CA</u>	Zip: 90503	State:	NV	Zip:	89411	
<u>CO</u> 1	MPANY/PERSON REQUES						
Dele	(required if not the seller or buye t Name: eTRCo, LLC. On beh		nany Ge	sc. #: <u>088959-</u>	wr.n		
	ress: Douglas Office	an or Megicini Time Com	harra 172	. π. <u>υσυγυγ-</u>	17 L/L/		
MUU	1362 Highway 395	Ste 109					

1362 Highway 395, Ste. 109
City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)